
OREGON CITY HISTORIC RESOURCE SURVEY FORM

Street Address: 1102? JQ ADAMS ST City: OREGON CITY

USGS Quad Name: Oregon City

Township: 02S Range: 02E Section: 32 Tax Lot #: 7300

Date of Construction:

1914

Historic Name:

Oregon City High School Gymnasium

*Current Name or Use:

Oregon City High School Art Building

Associated Archaeological Site:

Unknown

Plan Type/Shape: Rectangle Number of Stories: 2.0

Foundation Material: Concrete Structural Framing: Unknown

Roof Type/Material: Gable / Composition shingle

Exterior Surface Materials Primary: Brick Secondary: Decorative:

Window Type/Material: 12/12 wood double-hung

Exterior Alterations or 
Additions/Approximate Date:

Front door and windows covered with plywood; addition to northeast corner

Historic Use or Function:

Recreation - gym

Latitude: 45 21 26 N Longitude: 122 35 51 W

Moved? No

Number and Type of Associated Resources: None

Grouping or Cluster Name:

NA

Architectural Classification(s): Georgian Revival

GPS

Integrity: Good Condition: Good Local Ranking:

Potentially Eligible:

Not Eligible:

National Register Listed? No

Description of Physical and Landscape Features:

The structure at about 1102 John Quincy Adams was built in 1914 as a high school gymnasium.  The rectangular, front gabled form is essentially 
modern, with some classical Georgian elements.  The exterior is brick laid in common bond pattern with a rusticated water table and a concrete 
basement.  The center portion of the façade projects.  The front door, reached by six steps, is topped with a broken segmental pediment.  Above 
this is a large Adam-style window.  To either side of the center are large 12/12 wood framed windows.  The structure was converted to a school 
art building in 1958.  It is still used by the school, though several of the window openings on the sides, as wells as the main entrance, have been 
covered with plywood.

Statement of Significance:

Map #: 22E32BB

Reversible/Potentially eligible individually or in district

Irretrievable loss of integrity

Intact but lacks distinction

Not 50 years old

Individually     or As a contributing resource in a district

Reversible/Ineligible as it lacks distinction

Altered (choose one):

Block: 153 Lot: All
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Researcher/Organization: Bernadette Niederer / HPNW Date Recorded: 4/12/2002

Address: 1102? JQ ADAMS ST


